AGENDA NOTES

Multiyear Contract) ITB No. 20-101297Procurement AgentAngel FrazierDate Solicitation bid prices expire. (Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices. Include new date.)May 12, 2021Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired Contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)ITB 16-100727 Valve and Wet Tap Installation Services (Annual Contract w/2 Options to Renew)Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$3,000,000.00 If Renewal - \$1,000,000.00 If Renewal - \$1,000,000.00
Procurement AgentAngel FrazierDate Solicitation bid prices expire. (Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices. Include new date.)May 12, 2021Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired Contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)ITB 16-100727 Valve and Wet Tap Installation Services (Annual Contract w/2 Options to Renew)Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$3,000,000.00Previous Contract Number, Contract Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$3,000,000.00
Date Solicitation bid prices expire. (Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices. Include new date.)May 12, 2021Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired Contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)ITB 16-100727 Valve and Wet Tap Installation Services (Annual Contract w/2 Options to Renew)Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$3,000,000.00CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLC Initial - \$1,000,000.00CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLC
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices. Include new date.)May 12, 2021Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired Contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)ITB 16-100727 Valve and Wet Tap Installation Services (Annual Contract w/2 Options to Renew)Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$3,000,000.00Previous Contract Number, Contract Number, (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$3,000,000.00CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLC Initial - \$1,000,000.00\$3,000,000.00
extend bid date/prices. Include new date.)The bidder has agreed to extend the current bid pricing to August 12, 2021.Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired Contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)ITB 16-100727 Valve and Wet Tap Installation Services (Annual Contract w/2 Options to Renew)Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$3,000,000.00CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLC Initial - \$1,000,000.00 1st Renewal - \$1,000,000.00CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLC
date.)The bidder has agreed to extend the current bid pricing to August 12, 2021.Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired Contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)ITB 16-100727 Valve and Wet Tap Installation Services (Annual Contract w/2 Options to Renew)Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$3,000,000.00Solicitation Name, Number, Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$3,000,000.00
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired Contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)ITB 16-100727 Valve and Wet Tap Installation Services (Annual Contract w/2 Options to Renew)Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$3,000,000.00CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLC\$3,000,000.00CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLCCPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLCInclude increases and Total Award Amount)\$3,000,000.001st Renewal - \$1,000,000.001st Renewal - \$1,000,000.00
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired Contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)ITB 16-100727 Valve and Wet Tap Installation Services (Annual Contract w/2 Options to Renew)Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$3,000,000.00CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLC\$3,000,000.00CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLCCPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLCInclude increases and Total Award Amount)CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLCIntial - \$1,000,000.001st Renewal - \$1,000,000.00
Contract Number of expiring/expired Contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)(Annual Contract w/2 Options to Renew)Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$3,000,000.00CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLC\$2,000,000.00CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLC\$3,000,000.00Intial - \$1,000,000.001st Renewal - \$1,000,000.00
Contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLCPrevious Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$3,000,000.00CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLC\$2,000,000.00Signature\$1,000,000.00Initial - \$1,000,000.001st Renewal - \$1,000,000.00
please indicate N/A)CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLCPrevious Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$3,000,000.00CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLC Initial - \$1,000,000.00 1st Renewal - \$1,000,000.00CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLC
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$3,000,000.00CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLC Initial - \$1,000,000.00 1st Renewal - \$1,000,000.00Stremwal - \$1,000,000.00
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)\$3,000,000.00CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLC Initial - \$1,000,000.00 1st Renewal - \$1,000,000.00Ist Renewal - \$1,000,000.00
Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLC Initial - \$1,000,000.00 1st Renewal - \$1,000,000.00
Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLC Initial - \$1,000,000.00 1st Renewal - \$1,000,000.00
(Include increases and Total Award Amount)CPA No. 1042303 Granite Inliner LLC Initial - \$1,000,000.00 1st Renewal - \$1,000,000.00
Amount) Granite Inliner LLC Initial - \$1,000,000.00 1 st Renewal - \$1,000,000.00
Initial - \$1,000,000.00 1 st Renewal - \$1,000,000.00
$\int^{10} \mathbf{R} \mathbf{e} \mathbf{n} \mathbf{e} \mathbf{w} \mathbf{a} = \mathbf{N} \mathbf{I} $
2 - 1000,000,000,000,000
Previous Amount Spent on \$1,000,000.00
Expiring/Expired Contract (If
multiple award, List Amount SpentCPA No. 1042303per Contract and include TotalGranite Inliner LLC
Amount Spent) Initial - \$42,121.00
1 st Renewal - \$957,879.00
2 nd Renewal - \$0.00
Prime Contractor Information and Georgia Hydrant Services (Prime)
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: Owner: Jody Myers, CEO
Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business andYears in business: 22 Years doing business with DeKalb: 17
Number of Years doing business with
DeKalb County) F.M. Shelton, Inc LSBE-MSA 20%
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 1434 Ralph D. Abernathy Blvd. Unit #1
Participation Percentage, Company Atlanta, Georgia 30310-1692 Name Owner Name and Title
Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided,Owner: Fawn Shelton Years in business: 32
Number of years in business andYears doing business with DeKalb: 17

Previous Business/Contracts and Amounts in DeKalb County)	Services Provided: Valve & wet tap installation materials & services.
Attachments	 Recommendation Bid Tabulation Market Survey